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Design by Donna Giampa

Spring Bouquet©

Stitches = 29,351

#2901 14ct 4.89" x 5.03"  (124x128mm)

#2902 16ct 4.07" x 4.19"  (104x107mm)

#2903 18ct 3.80" x 3.90"  (97x99mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Salmon-VY DK 347 601 1257
2.  Salmon-DK 3327 769 1558
3.  Salmon 760 923 1148
4.  Salmon-LT 761 803 1015
5.  Baby Pink 818 347 1064
6.  Peacock Blue 807 548 1560
7.  Turquoise-LT 519 890 1145
8.  Sky Blue-VY LT 747 561 1204
9.  Yellow-MD 743 500 1124
10.  Golden Olive-LT 437 914 562
11.  Yellow-Pale 744 922 1135
12.  Yellow-LT Pale 745 501 1066
13.  Off White 746 703 1002
14.  Blue Green-LT 503 561 1207
15.  Khaki Green-DK 580 678 630

16.  Khaki Green-MD 581 547 1322
17.  Khaki Green-LT 3348 893 1104
18.  Pist.Grn-ULT DK 890 714 1174
19.  Pistachio Grn-DK367 850 1232
20.  Pistachio Grn-MD320 553 1046
21.  Pistachio Grn-LT 368 899 1045
22.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
————————————————
Backstitches
23.  Golden Olive- LT 437 914 562
24.  Pist. Green-MD 320 553 1046

Illustrated:

Left: Linen blouse with
Design #2902

Right: Sudberry Nantucket
Basket #3005

Front: Sudberry Handmirror
#23301 with Design #2903



Design by Mike Vickery

Bluebird and Dogwood©

Stitches = 9,407

#2904 14ct 3.61" x 3.33"  (86x79mm)

#2905 16ct 3.01" x 2.78"  (72x66mm)

#2906 18ct 2.81" x2.59'  (67x62mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Orange Spice-DK 920 528 1216
2.  Orange Spice-LT 922 914 1021
3.  Baby Blue-VY DK 312 790 1143
4.  Baby Blue-LT 3325 962 1248
5.  Rose-MD 899 921 1117
6.  Pink-MD 776 803 1115
7.  Baby Pink 818 347 1064
8.  Hunter Green-DK 3345 714 1175
9.  Yellow Green-MD 3347 540 630
10.  Yellow Green-LT 3348 893 1104
11.  Steel Gray-LT 318 713 1011
———————————————
Backstitches
12.  Rose-MD 899 921 1117
13.  Steel Gray-LT 318 713 1011
14.  Black 310 003 1005

Illustrated:

Left rear: Linen Blouse with Design
#2904

Center: Sudberry ETC Pincushion
#15761 with Design #2905

Right: ”B-Bonnet” with Design #2906



Design by Laura Doyle

Gift of Flowers©

Stitches = 8,552

#2907 14ct 3.19" x 5.03"  (81x128mm)

#2908 16ct 2.66" x 4.19"  (68x106mm)

#2909 18ct 2.48" x 3.91"  (63x99mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Xmas Red-BRT 666 739 1037
2.  Forest Green-DK 3345 678 1176
3.  Topaz 725 500 1124
4.  Tangerine 740 953 1078
5.  Violet-MD 552 650 1255
6.  Garnet-DK 814 738 1309
7.  Forest Green 3347 546 1177
8.  Topaz-VY LT 727 501 1067
9.  Tangerine-LT 742 827 1024
10.  Christmas Red 321 600 561
——————————————
Backstitch
11.  Pewter Gray 317 623 1306

Note: When stitching on dark fabric change
backstitch color to flesh-

948 645 1017

Illustrated:

Left: Denim Jumper with Design
#2907

Right: Sudberry Candlescreen
#21041 with Design #2909



Design by Laura Doyle

Teacup with Violets©

Stitches = 38,644

#2910 14ct 5/03" x 5.03"  (128x128mm)

#2911 16ct 4.19" x 4.19"  (106x106mm)

#2912 18ct 3.91" x 3.91"  (99x99mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Plum-UL LT 211 575 1193
2.  Plum-VY LT 554 611 1254
3.  Plum-LT 553 958 1194
4.  Plum-MD 552 650 1122
5.  Plum-DK 550 581 1195
6.  Avcad.Grn-VY LT 3348 893 1104
7.  Avcad.Grn-LT 3347 540 630
8.  Avcad.Grn-MD 3346 678 1176
9.  Avcad.Grn-DK 3345 714 1175
10.  Topaz-MD 783 767 523
11.  Baby Blue-VY LT 775 668 1151
12.  Antiq.Blue-VY LT747 561 1204
13.  Antique Blue-LT 519 890 1145
14.  Blue Green-LT 503 561 1207
15.  Blue Green-MD 501 548 1285
16.  White B5200 002 1001
17.  Pearl Gray-VY LT762 713 1327
18.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1328
19.  Steel Gray-LT 318 724 2108
20.  Steel Gray-DK 414 623 1329
21.  Gray Grn-VY LT 944 668 1275
22.  Gray Green-LT 381 561 1205
23.  Straw 725 500 1124
——————————————
Backstitches
24.  Plum-LT 211 575 1193
25.  Plum-MD 552 650 1122
26.  Plum-DK 550 581 1195
27.  Avcad. Grn-LT 3347 540 630
28.  Avcad.Grn-MD 3346 678 1176
29.  Avcad.Grn-DK 3345 714 1175
30.  Topaz-MD 783 767 523
31.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1328
32.  Gray Green-LT 381 561 1205

Note: Backstiches #24-#29 are optional.
Sew bud stems by hand.

Illustrated Below:

Left: Sudberry Dresser Tray #67001 with
Design #2912

Right: Sudberry Small Square Tray #65641 with
purchased mat and Design #2910



Design by Laura Doyle

Purple Pansy©

Stitches = 25,243

#2913 14ct 4.61" x 5.03"  (117x128mm)

#2914 16ct 3.84" x 4.19"  (97x106mm)

#2915 18ct 3.58" x 3.91"  (91x99mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Garnet-VY DK 902 738 1035
2.  Dusty Rose-UL DK3327 769 1558
3.  Blue Violet-VY LT 800 596 1154
4.  Blue Violet-LT 775 668 1151
5.  Cornflwr Blue-MD794 788 1242
6.  Cornflwr Blue-DK 793 672 1196
7.  Cornflwr Blue-DK 792 885 1292
8.  Lavender-LT 211 575 1193
9.  Violet-LT 554 611 1254
10.  Violet 553 958 1194
11.  Violet-MD 552 650 1122
12.  Violet-VY DK 550 581 1195
13.  Old Gold-LT 725 500 1083
14.  Old Gold-MD 783 767 523
15.  Old Gold-VY DK 782 830 1126
16.  White B5200 002 1001
17.  Yell. Grn-VY LT 369 536 1063
18.  Yellow Grn-LT 3348 893 1104
19.  Yellow Grn-MD 3347 540 630
20.  Hunter Grn-DK 3345 714 1175
———————————————
Backstitches
21.  Lavender-LT 211 575 1193
22.  White B5200 002 1001

Illustrated:

Sudberry Music Box #99321
with Design #2915



Design by Laura Doyle

Yellow Pansy©

Stitches = 30,239

#2916 14ct 4.68" x 4.96"  (119x126mm)

#2917 16ct 3.90" x 4.13"  (99x105mm)

#2918 18ct 3.64" x 3.86"  (92x98mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Garnet-VY DK 902 738 1035
2.  Dusty Rose-UL DK3327 769 11558
3.  Dusty Rose-DK 3329 596 1154
4.  Dusty Rose-MD 760 923 1148
5.  Lavender-LT 211 575 1193
6.  Violet-LT 554 611 1254
7.  Violet 553 958 1194
8.  Violet-MD 552 650 1122
9.  Violet-VY DK 550 581 1195
10.  Off White 746 703 1002
11.  Old Gold-VY LT 745 501 1066
12.  Old Gold-LT 725 500 1083
13.  Old Gold-MD 437 914 562
14.  Old Gold-VY DK 435 809 1056
15.  White B5200 002 1001
16.  Pewter Gray-DK 318 725 1328
17.  Yell.Grn-VY LT 3348 893 1104
18.  Yell.Grn-LT 3347 540 630
19.  Yell.Grn-MD 3346 678 1176
20.  Hunt.Grn-DK 3345 714 1175
————————————
Backstitches
21.  Old Gold-LT 725 500 1083
22.  White B5200 002 1001

Illustrated:

Sudberry Broider Box
#99051 with Design #2918



Design by Laura Doyle

Rose Lattice Tray©

Stitches = 58,126

#2919 14ct 9.92" x 5.95"  (252x151mm)

#2920 16ct 8.27" x 4.96"  (210x126mm)

#2921 18ct 7.72" x 4.63'  (196x118mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Antique Blue-LT 519 736* 1291
2.  Antique Blue-LT 518 881* 1201
3.  Mauve-MD 3689 803 1121
4.  Mauve 3688 769 1119
5.  Mauve 3688 769 1119
6.  Mauve-DK 3687 612 1190
7.  Baby Pink 818 610 1064
8.  Pink-MD 776 803 1115
9.  Rose-MD 899 960 1515
10.  Rose 335 835 1307
11.  Yellow Green-VY LT 3348 893 1104
12.  Yellow Green-LT 3347 540 630
13.  Yellow Green-MD 3346 678 1176
———————————————
Backstitches
14.  Antique Blue-LT 519 736* 1291
15.  Mauve-DK 3687 612 1190
16.  Rose 335 835 1307
17.  Yellow Green-MD 3346 678 1176

*Mettler Metrosene

Illustrated:

Sudberry Tea Tray #80031
with Design #2919

Napkin with Design #2923
(see next PDF)



Design by Laura Doyle

Roses Medallion©

Stitches = 8,502

#2922 14ct 2.98" x 3.83"  (76x97mm)

#2923 16ct 2.48" x 3.19"  (63x81mm)

#2924 18ct 2.31" x 2.98"  (59x76mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Pink-MD 776 610 1115
2.  Rose-MD 899 960 1515
3.  Mauve-MD 3689 803 1121
4.  Mauve 3688 769 1119
5.  Mauve-DK 3687 612 1190
6.  Yell.Grn-VY LT 3348 893 1104
7.  Yell.Grn-LT 3347 540 630
8.  Yell.Grn-MD 3346 678 1176
9.  Ant. Blue-VY LT 519 736* 1291
10.  Ant. Blue-MD 518 881* 1201
———————————————
Backstitches
11.  Mauve 3688 769 1119
12.  Mauve-DK 3687 612 1190
13.  Yell.Grn-MD 3346 678 1176

Illustrated left to right:

Napkins with Design

#2922

#2923

#2924



Design by Donna Giampa

Rose Clock©

Stitches = 17,009

#2925 14ct 3.97" x 5.88"  (94x144

#2926 18ct 3.09" x 4.57"  (78x116mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Rose-MD 899 960 1515
2.  Rose-LT 3326 805 1117
3.  Pink-MD 776 803 1115
4.  Baby Pink 818 610 1064
5.  Off White 746 703 1002
6.  YellowGreen-DK 3346 678 1176
7.  Dark Gold-LT 783 767 567
8.  Olive Green-MD 581 547 1332
9.  YellowGreen-LT 3348 893 1104
10.  Blue Green-LT 503 561 1207
11.  Antique Blue-MD 518 881* 1201
12.  Antique Blue-LT 519 736* 1291
13.  Delft Blue-Pale 800 962 1064
14.  Baby Blue-VY LT 775 668 1151
——————————————
Backstitches
15.  Rose-MD 899 960 1515
16.  YellowGreen-DK 3346 678 1146
17.  YellowGreen-DK 3346 678 1146
18.  Antique Blue-MD 518 881* 1201

* Mettler Metrosene

Illustrated:

Left: Sudberry Petite Mantel Clock
#48111 with Design #2925

Right: Sudberry Carriage Clock
#48041 with Design #2926



Design by Donna Giampa

Rose Corners©

Stitches = 10,121

LeftCorner (as shown at right)
#2927 14ct 3.69" x 3.54"  (94x90mm)
#2928 16ct 3.07" x 2.95"  (78x75mm)
#2929 18ct 2.87" x 2.76"  (73x70mm)

RightCorner (same sizes as above)
#2930-14ct, #2931-16ct, #2932-18ct

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Rose-MD 899 960 1515
2.  Rose-LT 3326 805 1117
3.  Pink-MD 776 803 1115
4.  Baby Pink 818 610 1064
5.  Off White 746 703 1002
6.  YellowGreen-DK 3346 678 1176
7.  Olive Green-MD 581 547 1332
8.  YellowGreen-LT 3348 893 1104
9.  Antique Blue-MD 518 881* 1201
10.  Antique Blue-LT 519 736* 1291
11.  Delft Blue-Pale 800 962 1074
12.  Blue Green-LT 503 561 1207
13.  Baby Blue-VY LT 775 668 1151
——————————————
Backstitches
14.  Rose-MD 899 960 1551
15.  YellowGreen-DK 3346 678 1176
16.  Antique Blue-MD 518 881* 1201

* Mettler Metrosene

Illustrated:

Left: Blouse with Design #2927

Right: Table Runner with Design
#2925

Note: Corners left or right placement
depends on your end use. Check
machine location before sewing.


